File No. SVVU-PGOPGC/24/2023-PG Section

SRI VENKATESWARA VETERINARY UNIVERSITY
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE : DR.Y.S.R.BHAVAN : TIRUPATI

Proc.No.4055/PG/2012 : Dated: 31-08-2023

Sub: SVVU, Tirupati — PG Studies — Fee structure for PG & Ph.D students for
the academic year 2023-2024— Orders — Issued.

Ref: G.0.Ms.No.101, dated 30-04-1997 of Education (UE-11-1)
Dept., Govt. of A.P. Hyderabad.
' -00000-

The Government have issued orders that the Universities in the State shall
make an upward revision of fee every year by at least 10% at the beginning of the
academic session for degree colleges including professional courses. Based on the
Govt. orders, SVVU, Tirupati has resolved vide Resolution No.210 of the 10t Board of
Management held on 24.06.2008 to raise the fee every year by 10%.

Hence, the revised fee structure as per the details in Annexure-I will be
applicable for the students of PG/Ph D courses to be admitted during the academic
year 2023-2024. Further, the enhanced fee structure mentioned in Annexure-1I will
be applicablé for all PG and Ph.D students who' are already on rolls of the University
during the Academic year 2023-2024 irrespective of the year of their

admission /standing.

All the Associate Deans are therefore, requested to implement these orders with

immediate effect and send a compliance report to the University in this regard.

The receipt of this proceedings may be acknowledged immediately.

A.RAVI
REGISTRAR

Encl: As stated above

To

The Associate Deans, College of Veterinary Science, Tirupati /NTR College of
Veterinary Science, Gannavaram/Proddatur/Garividi.

The Associate Dean, College of Dairy Technology, Tirupati.

CC to Controller of Examinations, SVVU, Tirupati.

CC to All University Officers, Admn. Office, SVVU, Tirupati.

CC to PS to Vice- Chancellor, SVVU, Tirupati

CC to PA to Registrar, SVVU, Tirupati

CC to the Joint Registrar, Admn. Office, SVVU, Tirupati.

CC to Examination Section/Academic I & II, Admn. Office SVVU,
Tirupati. |

CC to SF/Sc

Signed by A.RAVI
Date: 31-08-2023 14:06:42
Reason : Approved



File No. SVVU-PGOPGC/24/2023-PG Section

FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG & PhD COURSES i.e. FOR STUDENTS TO BE

ADMITTED DURING ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024.

ANNEXURE -1

S.NO. PARTICULARS Existing fee for | Proposed fee for |
. 2022-2023 2023-24
UNIVERSITY FUNDS
1. Admission Fee 785 865
2. Academic Regulations & Course Catalogue 288 . 315 |
3. Identity Card 70 75 1‘
4, Registration fee (Per Semester) 570 - _'83_0' ]
5. Tuition’ ~fee- for all - “M.ViSciM.Tech/ 6600 7060
Ph.D courses (per semester)
6.
Late Registration fee
Prescribed fee | Prescribed Fee
1st day of
. i |
TR anon Fee + Rs.100 Fee + Rs.100
2nd day
3w day Fee + Rs.200 Fee + Rs.200
4t day Fee + Rs.300 Fee + Rs.300
5t day Fee + Rs.400 Fee + Rs.400
6th day Fee + Rs.500 Fee + Rs.500
7t day Fee + Rs.600 Fee + Rs.600
8th day Fee + Rs.700 Fee + Rs.700
9th day Fee + Rs.800 Fee + Rs.800
10t day Fee + Rs.900 Fee + Rs.900
Registration shall not be permitted
after 10® day
Library fee (per semester) a a 865 950 i
8. Laboratory fee (per semester) - 2665 2935 ‘
Medical fee (per semester) 345 380 ‘
10. | Examination fee (per semester) 840 925 |
11. | Hostel Room rent (per semester) 1625 1790 |
12. | Transport Charges (per Semester)—_ o 640 705
13. | Inter College / Inter University, Sports, 1145 1260
Games & Cultural meet fee (per annum)
14. | Seat cancellation fee (including ICAR
candidates}:
For General 4135 4550
For SC & ST _ 2090 2300
I5. | Late fee for permission for temporary
discontinuation (only up to 5 months) 305 335
(per month) }
16. | Thesis evaluation fee for M.V.Sc/M.Tech 2175 2395
17. | Thesis evaluation fee for Ph.D 6435 7080




NON-UNIVERSITY FUNDS

18. | Laboratory Deposit (Refundable)
19. | Library Deposit (Refundable)
20. | Hostel Deposit (Refundable)
21. Mess Deposit (Refundablﬂé_)-" -
22. | Examination Stationary fee (Per ._S‘iéﬂrr_v._c;éléf] }
23. | Re-Examination fee (Each Subject) |
24. | Sports & Games fee (per semester)
25. | Red Cross Society (per annum)
26. | College Magazine & Students Activities
(per annum)
2T Hostel establishment charges (per month)
28. |The student Health Care Scheme
_ (per annum)
29. Student welfare Fund (only at the time of

admission)

REGISTRAR

1715 | 1890 .
1715 | 1890
3495 ' 9345
3495 9345
340 2
1940 | 2135
470 | 500 |
R R ,
10 | 10 |
910 | 1000 |
530 | 585
S— | = —=——r=—x=0_
950 | 1045 T
105 ’ 360 |
A.RAVI
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ANNEXURE -II (Page 1)

FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG & PhD STUDENTS WHO ARE ALREADY ON ROLLS
. FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024

S.No. Particulars Existing fee | Proposed fee
for 2022- | for 2023-
UNIVERSITY FEE (for issue of certificates) 2023 2024
1 Academic Regulations & Course Catalogue 285 315
. (issue of a additional copy)
2. | Identity card [duplicate] I X 70 75 l
3. | Transfer Certificate - 195 215
4. | Transfer Certificate (Duplicate) 350 385
5. Migration Certificate 625 %J(j{)_ o
6. | Provisional Certificate 470 920
7. | Provisional Certificate [Duplicate] A AT 570 625
8. | Conduct Certificate 195 215
9. | Conduct Certificate (Duplicate) 395 435
10. | Bonafide Certificate 110 120
11. | Bonafide Certificate (Duplicate) 110 120
12. | Certificate of awarding degree (in lieu of lost degree B
' having been admitted) i.e. computerized certificate 3650 4015
13. | Issue of Degree Certificates:
a) Degree Certificate Late fee per year 470 520
b) Late Fee (Maximum Amount) 4715 185
14. Fee for Certificates Verification T 14—1 _5_ : !
Continued ..... 2
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ANNEXURE - II (Page 2)

S.No.

Particulars

FIRST SEMESTER FEE

UNIVERSITY FUNDS

1. Registration fee(per semeSICr)

2. Tuition fee (per semester) -

3: Library fee (per semester) -

4, Laboratory fee(per semester) -

5, Medical fee (per semester) S

6. Inter College / Inter University, Sports, Games
Cultural meet fee (per annum)

7. Examination fee (per semester)

8. Hostel room rent (per Semester)

9. Transport Charges for aivailmg transport faéility I

hostel to college and back (per Semester)

NON UNIVERSITY FUNDS

10." | Examination Stationery (per s_emester]

11. | Sports & Games fee (per sege—bter} - -
12. | College Magazine & students Act1v1Ues (per dnnum)
13. | Student Health Care Scheme (Per annum)

14. | Hostel establishment charges (per month) N
15. | Red Cross Society

SECOND SEMESTER FEE

UNIVERSITY FUNDS

16. | Registration fee(pcr semeslex]

17. | Tuition fee (per semester] -

18. | Library [ee (per semester) o
19. | Laboratory fee(per semester)

20. | Medical fee (per semester) -
21.. | Examination fee (per seméster)

22. | Alumni fee (In the final Seme ster of study ]

93 Convocation fee (in absentia) in the [inal semestc
" | study to be collected along with filled in application
04 Convocation fee (in person) in the final semester of s

" | to be collected along with filled in application
25. | Hostel Room Rent (per semester) B
Transport Charges for e:\faliling tg_ﬁ:ijorl facility |
26. hostel to college and back (per Semester)
Thesis Evaluation fee for M.V.Sc/M.Tech
2 (In the final semester of study)
28_ Thesis Evaluation fee for Ph.D

(In the final semester of study)

NON-UNIVERSITY FUNDS

29.

Examination Stationary (per scmestﬁr)

30.

SporLS & Games fee (per semester)

REGISTRAR

Existing fee . P_ropased fee
| for 2022- | for 2023
2023 2024
As per the rates of le
| structure 0l the
[ respeclive Verar il
admission (First Year)
&
840 925
— ! T— S -
‘ 1628 179
m H4( 705
840 925
170 520
910 1000
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|
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|
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